PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

CITY OF PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

www.palmspringsca.gov

AGENDA

Monday November 25, 2024



5:30 PM

Meeting will be held in-person at City Hall in the Large Conference Room, 3200 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Palm Springs, CA 92262

Palm Springs is an inclusive world-class city dedicated to providing excellent and responsive public services to enhance the quality of life for current and future generations.

PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

John Miraglia, Chair Johnny Coladonato, Vice-Chair

Donald Admire
Dan Ballister
Rod Davis

Jody Diaz Nancy Ferguson Meredith Fine Michael Finland Jase Nagaia Charlie Roddy

Staff: Lauri Aylaian, Interim Parks & Recreation Director

To join the live meeting, please use one of the following options:

- In-Person: City Hall Large Conference Room, 3200 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Palm Springs CA 92262
- **Zoom or Phone**: Please email parksandrec@palmspringsca.gov prior to the meeting for information on joining via Zoom or Phone

Public Comments will be taken at the meeting during Agenda Item V, via one of the following methods:

- In-Person: Attendees will be asked to approach the podium for comment during the meeting.
- **Zoom:** Participants will use the "raise hand" feature and the administrator will notify the participant when it is their turn to speak.
- **Phone:** Participants will need to send advance notification via email to parksandrec@palmspringsca.gov prior to the meeting and no later than 12 PM on the day of the meeting with their intent to give live public comment via phone. Administrator will unmute the phone-in participant when it is their turn to speak.

Written public comments for the Commission may be submitted in advance to parksandrec@palmspringsca.gov. Any correspondence received during or after the meeting will be distributed to the Commission at a later time and retained for the official record.

The meeting will be recorded and video will be posted on the <u>City's YouTube</u> channel, as soon as practicable.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. REPORT OF POSTING OF AGENDA

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: October 28, 2024

V. **PUBLIC COMMENT:** This time has been set aside for members of the public to address the Parks & Recreation Commission on agenda items and items of general interest within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Commission. Although the Commission values your comments, pursuant to the Brown Act, it generally cannot take any action on items not listed on the posted agenda. Three (3) minutes are assigned for each speaker.

VI. DIRECTOR'S REPORT

VII. PRESENTATION/ACTION ITEMS:

- A. ACTION: Receive Presentation and Recommend Approval to City Council of the Final 10 year Parks and Recreation Master Plan
- B. DISCUSSION: Tentative Meeting in December

VIII. AD-HOC COMMITTEE UPDATES

IX. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

X. **ADJOURNMENT:** The Parks & Recreation Commission will adjourn to the next regular meeting at 5:30 p.m. on Monday, January 27, 2024.

PUBLIC NOTICES

Pursuant to G.C. Section 54957.5, the designated office for inspection of public records in connection with the public meeting of the Parks & Recreation Commission is the City of Palm Springs Department of Parks and Recreation, Leisure Center, 401 South Pavilion Way, Palm Springs, California. The agenda is available on the City's website at www.palmspringsca.gov. Copies of agenda and reports are available upon request by calling 760.323.8272.

It is the intention of the City of Palm Springs to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in all requests. If, as an attendee or a participant at this meeting, or in meetings on a regular basis, you will need special assistance beyond what is normally provided, the City will attempt to accommodate you in every reasonable manner. Please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at (760) 323-8272, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting to inform us of your particular needs and determine if accommodation is feasible.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

County of Riverside)) ss.
City of Palm Springs	
this Agenda of the Palm	arks & Recreation Administrative Specialist, of the City of Palm Springs, California, hereby certifies that Springs Parks and Recreation Commission Board, was posted at or before 5:30 p.m., Wednesday, osted on the City's website as required by established policies and procedures.
	Rylee Bates, Administrative Specialist Department of Parks and Recreation